## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

KEANDRE VALENTINE,  Appellant,  vs.	) Electronically Filed ) Jul 26 2019 04:53 p.m. ) Elizabeth A. Brown ) Case Merk 68 Supreme Court
THE STATE OF NEVADA,	)
Respondent.	) )

## MOTION REQUESTING TRANSMITTAL OF THE BIOFORM – ATTORNEY'S LIST PURSUANT TO NRAP 30(d)

COMES NOW Appellant, KEANDRE VALENTINE, by and through his attorney, SHARON G. DICKINSON, Chief Deputy Public Defender, and pursuant to Nevada Rules of Appellate Procedure 30(d) and 10(b)(1) asks this Court to direct the District Court to send the "Bioform – Attorney's List" to the Court to be used when reaching a decision on the issues on appeal. This Motion is based upon the following Memorandum and all papers and pleadings on file herein.

DATED this 26 day of July, 2019.

DARIN F. IMLAY CLARK COUNTY PUBLIC DEFENDER

By <u>/s/ Sharon G. Dickinson</u>
SHARON G. DICKINSON
Deputy Public Defender

## **MEMORANDUM OF POINTS AND AUTHORITIES**

Defendant asks that this Court direct the District Court Clerk's office to transmit the "Bioform – Attorney's List" which is kept in the left side of the district court's file to this Court to be used when reaching a decision on the issues in this appeal. This request is based on the Court's questions about the form during oral argument on 07/19/19. Because the jury document is kept in the left side of the district court's file it is sealed from public viewing. Therefore, at this time, Keandre is unable to produce the document for the Court. Under NRAP 30(d), Appellant may include copies of relevant and necessary exhibits in the appendix. However, if an exhibit is not able to be reproduced, a party may ask this Court "direct the district court clerk to transmit the original exhibits" if the exhibits are relevant to the appeal.

Respectfully submitted,

DARIN F. IMLAY CLARK COUNTY PUBLIC DEFENDER

By <u>/s/ Sharon G. Dickinson</u>
SHARON G. DICKINSON, #3710
Chief Deputy Public Defender
309 So. Third Street, Suite #226
Las Vegas, Nevada 89155-2610

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that this document was filed electronically with the Nevada Supreme Court on the 26 day of July, 2019. Electronic Service of the foregoing document shall be made in accordance with the Master Service List as follows:

AARON D. FORD STEVEN S. OWENS SHARON G. DICKINSON HOWARD S. BROOKS

I further certify that I served a copy of this document by mailing a true and correct copy thereof, postage pre-paid, addressed to:

KEANDRE VALENTINE NDOC No: 1187170 c/o Ely State Prison P.O. Box 1989 Ely, NV 89301

BY <u>/s/ Carrie M. Connolly</u>
Employee, Clark County Public
Defender's Office